

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14982 of 2017

=====

ASHISH RAMESHBHAI SHINDE

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR RUTVIJ OZA, LD.APP(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 19/03/2018

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Ashish Dagli, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks time to file Affidavit-in-rejoinder.

The petitioners are permitted to file Affidavit-in-rejoinder. Stand over to 23/04/2018.

[A.J.DESAI, J.]

*dipti