

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14982 of 2017

=====

ASHISH RAMESHBHAI SHINDE & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 07/01/2020

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Rajshree Vaghela, learned advocate for
Mr. P.P.Majmudar, learned advocate for respondent No.2 requested
for time.

S.O. to 05.02.2020.

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)

JYOTI V. JANI