

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14982 of 2017

=====

ASHISH RAMESHBHAI SHINDE & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

Date : 23/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the parties.

Considering the fact that there is a reference of release order in first FIR as well as in the civil proceedings, matter requires consideration. Accordingly, re-list this matter on **27.03.2023.**

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR