

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE  
FIR/ORDER) NO. 14982 of 2017**

=====

ASHISH RAMESHBHAI SHINDE & ANR.  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2  
MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI**

**Date : 01/07/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. P.P. Majmudar would like to place on record certain documents, and as such, has requested for some time. Hence, re-list this matter on 23.07.2024.

**(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)**

VAHID